# 502488626 09/10/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wei HE	08/23/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN XIN NI DA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD			
Street Address:	Room 906 & 908, Dongming Building, Minkang Road, Minzhi Street, Baoan District			
City:	Shenzhen, Guangdong			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	518000			

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29466276

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: charles\_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484 of General Post Office

Address Line 4: Hong Kong, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZZFORT-1303-USDS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles S. Ho	
Signature:	/charles ho/	
Date:	09/10/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=executed\_assignment\_ZZFORT-1303-USDS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031170 FRAME: 0274 10P \$40,00 29466276

ASSIGNI	VENT -	Patent Appl	ication	Docket Number:	ZZFORT-1303-USDS		
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, con	prising the followin	g named inver	ntors:			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)							
made an inventio	n entitled:	GAMEPAD					
for which an appli		etters Patent of th	e United State	\$.			
is executed was filed in	concurrer the U.S. P	tly herewith atent and Tradema stion Serial No.:		<u></u>			
		SHENZHEN XIN I	II DA TECHN	OLOGY CO., LTD			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)  Room 906 & 908, Dongming Building, Minkang Road, Minzhi S District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000  China					Road, Minzhi Street, Baoan		
is desirous of according of according to the contract of the c			d interest in an	d to said invention	and the Letters Patent to be		
One Dollar (\$1.00 acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Patent rights to claim pri	0), and for issignor, in assigns, th t for said in lority base	other good and vali tending to be legall a full and exclusive vention, including a	uable consider y bound, herel right, title and all divisions, co etters Patent, i	ration, the receipt of by sells, assigns are interest in and to so ontinuations, and co including reissues,	nd transfers to Assignee, its said invention, all applications ontinuations-in-part thereof, all to be obtained therefor,		
Assignor made or entered	hereby wa	rrants that no assiq	nment, sale, a this Assignme	agreement or encu ent.	mbrance has been or will be		
Assignor a legal represent possession, relat thereto, to execu countries in the r instrument.	agrees it of ative there sing to the te all instruments of the	hail be legally bout of, to supply all info naking and practice ments proper to pa Assignee, and to	nd, upon reque irmation and e e of said inven itent the inven execute all ins	est of the Assignee vidence of which the tion, to testify in an tion in the United S truments proper to	or its successors or assigns or ne Assignor has knowledge or ly legal proceeding relating states of America and foreign carry out the intent of this		
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.							
· r	Typed o	r Printed Name	<u></u>	Signature	Date		
SIGNATURE	ğ	IE, Wei	J.	W12.	2014.8.23		
2	GC	NG, AnYi	Ger	y Anyi	2013. 8. 23		
,	* Witness	to Assignor	* Witness I	o Assignør			

PATENT REEL: 031170 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 09/10/2013